

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35505/2017

BRANDING CITY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2870/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37292/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37293/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37312/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37310/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37309/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37267/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37266/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37311/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37303/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37274/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37265/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37264/2017 (XII)

Date : 26-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mayil Samy K., Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR**

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that the spare
copies in all the Special Leave Petitions have been filed.**

Office to verify. If so, matters to proceed further.

**(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER**